
Garbers Church Road Shared Use Path 
Design Contract Change Order Approval

City Council Presentation
Tuesday, August 14, 2018

Department of Public Works

Thomas Hartman, PE, LEED AP
Assistant Director of Public Works

http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=hrMM894EM75m-M&tbnid=qpU4XgLM_G9taM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http://www.harrisonburgva.gov/at-a-glance&ei=8FHCUaGvIu2u4AOByoC4CA&bvm=bv.48175248,d.aWc&psig=AFQjCNH_-O0onVZ-iJWywY8w0R55SddX5A&ust=1371775850831459
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=hrMM894EM75m-M&tbnid=qpU4XgLM_G9taM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http://www.harrisonburgva.gov/at-a-glance&ei=8FHCUaGvIu2u4AOByoC4CA&bvm=bv.48175248,d.aWc&psig=AFQjCNH_-O0onVZ-iJWywY8w0R55SddX5A&ust=1371775850831459


Design Contract Change Order

• Council Approval Required for CO > $50,000

• Original Design Contract $497,000
• $319,635.01 spent to date

• Change Order $348,000

• Project Cost increase $170,635.01



Revised Alignment



Revised Alignment



Cost Estimates / Anticipated Schedule

• Engineering $667,635.01

• Right of Way / Utility Relocation - $532,364.99

• Construction $3,000,000

• Available Funds $4,200,000

• 60% Design Completed - January 2019

• Right of Way and Design Completed - December 2019

• Construction Completed - December 2020


